
300 HAYDEN GENEALOGY.

52. Sarah Drake, "Windsor; born May 10, 1686; died
—

S4. Lieut. Job Drake, Windsor.
85. Elizabeth Clark, Windsor.

53. William Hayden, Windsor; born inEngland; died in Kil-
lingworth Sept 27, 1669; Dorchester, Mass., 1630; Hartford, 1635 (V);
Windsor, 1640.

55. William Wilcockson, Stratford ; born in England ; came to
America in 1634 ; died in Stratford about 1663.

57. Thomas Holcomb, Windsor; born in England; Dorchester,
Mass., 1630 (?); Windsor, 1638, or before ;died, 1657.

59. James Eno, Windsor; born inEngland; died inWindsor, 1648.

61. William Gaylord, Jr., Windsor; born inEngland; died Dec.
14, 1656.

86. Dea. William Gavlord, Windsor.
87. His wife, unknown, Windsor; died June 20, 1657; born in

England. (?)

62. Elizabeth Drake, Haydens; born inEngland; died
88. John Drake, Sen., Haydens.
89. Elizabeth, unknown, Haydens.

63. Thomas Bissell, Windsor; born in England (?); died 1689.
90. John Bissell, Sen., Haydens.
91. His wife, unknown, Haydens; born in England. (?)

64. Abigail Moore, Windsor; born, Dorchester, Mass., June 14,
1639; died

—
92. Dea. John Moore, Windsor.
93. His wife, unknown, Windsor; born inEngland. (?)

65. Thomas Burnham, Hartford; born in England ; died inHart-
ford, May 12, 1726.

67. Josiah Hull,Windsor 1640; Homonoscett, 1664; died Nov.
16, 1675.

94. George Hull, Windsor.
95. Wife, unknown, Windsor; born in England. (?)

68. Elizabeth Loomis, Windsor; born in England; died
—

96. Joseph Loomis, Windsor.
97. Wife, unknown, Windsor; Died Aug., 1652; born in Eng-

land. (?)
69. Elder John Strong, Windsor; born inEngland, 1605; died

at Northampton, Mass., 1699, ae. 94; Dorchester, 1630; Windsor,
1647.


